NOTICE TOWN OF ALBANY

Regular Town Board Meeting Tuesday February 13, 2024 - 6:30 p.m.

Meeting will be held at Albany Town Hall N6065 county Hwy E

Proof of posting verified — Town Hall, Town Website

1.

2.

3.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

Approval of Jan Minutes & Special Board Meeting
Treasurer’s Report

Public Input.

Website:

e Use and Community

e Board Members Secure Access.

e Email addresses/accounts.

Plan Commission Report: Comprehensive Plan.

Roads and Driveway Permits: Two T.R.I.P. funds awarded.
Building Inspector.

Intergovernmental agreements between Town of Brooklyn, Town of
Mt. Pleasant, Town of Decatur, and Village of Albany

Insurance:

Library:

Fire/ EMS

Recycling

Green County Landfill contract

Roadside mower/tractor

Change clerks’ position from elected to appointed

Payment of bills.

Set next meeting dates: Monday, March 11" and Monday, April 8th

Adjournment.

Abel Schultz: Town chairperson



